504392121 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4438818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK V DE LUCIA	10/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK COMPLETION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7710 W HWY 80	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (432)684-4161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132235751

Email: michael.barnhart@peakcompletions.com Correspondent Name: PEAK COMPLETION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address Line 1: 700 LOUISIANA STREET, 49TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: MICHAEL BARNHART Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL BARNHART	
SIGNATURE:	/sMichael Barnhart/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Frank Assignment of Ball Trap App#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042555 FRAME: 0855 504392121

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned FRANK DE LUCIA, ("Assignor") does hereby:

ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to PEAK COMPLETION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 7710 W. Hwy 80, Midland, Texas, the entire right, title and interest in, including all rights for past infringement and the rights to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement, for the United States and all foreign countries in the following patents, applications and any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed therein, and all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on such improvements or claim priority based on such applications, and any resulting Patents from the same:

Patent and/or Application	Title
61/800,020	Downhole Tool with Ball Trap

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the subject matter described above to the Assignee

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements and subject matter; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers.

THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extent to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Frank De Lucia

Date: 10/09/2013

1

Bv: